MONTENEGRO

Official Name:
Form of Government:
Head of State:
Head of Government:

Montenegro
Parliamentary republic
Jakov Milatovi¢

Dritan Abazovi¢

Political parties represented in the current Parliament (seats)

Europe Now! (pro-Europeanist, populist) 24
Together (centre-left) 21
For the Future of Montenegro (conservative) 13
Aleksa and Deitan - Court Bravely! (centre) 11
Bosniak Party (BS, Bosniak minority) 6

Population

Capital (urban agglomeration population in millions):
Main urban agglomerations (population in millions):

Podgorica (0.19)
Niksic (0,07); Bar (0,05); Herceg Novi (0,03)

Socialist People’s Party of Montenegro
Albanian Forum (Albanian minority)
Albanian Alliance (Albanian minority)
Croatian Civic Initiative (Croatian minority)
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Area km?: 13,810
Population (millions): 0.6
Population density (hab/km?): 46
Urban population (%): 68
Average annual population growth rate (%): -0.3

GDP & debt
GDP (millions $): 6,104
GDP per capita ($, PPP): 25,927
GDP growth (%): 12.4
Public Debt (in% of GDP): 71.2
Public Deficit (in% of GDP): -4.6
External Debt (millions $): 10,552
Inflation Rate (%): 138.1
FDI
Inflows (millions $): 664
Outflows (millions $): 11
International tourism
Tourist arrivals (millions): 1.6
Tourism receipts (millions $): 900
Migrant remittances
Receipts (millions $): 794
Receipts (in% of GDP): 14.0
Total Trade Imports Exports Balance
in goods and services (millions $) 3,637 2,416 -1,222
in goods (millions $) 2,883 534 -2,348
in services (millions $) 755 1,881 1,126
in goods and services (% of GDP) 62.6 41.6 -21.0

Education
Adult literacy rate. Men / Women (%): 99.4/98.5
Net enrolment rate (primary): 99.9
Gross enrolment rate (secondary): 91.0
Gross enrolment rate (tertiary): 55.6
Mean years of schooling: 12.2
Public expenditure on education (% of GDP): .
R&D expenditure (% of GDP): 0.40

Water
Water resources (km3): .
Water withdrawal (m® per capita): 256
Water withdrawal by sector (% agriculture): 1.1
Water withdrawal by sector (% industry): 39.0
Desalinated water production (millions m3):

Security
Total armed forces (000): 12
Military expenditure (% of GDP): 1.7

Population age <15 (%):

Population age >64 (%):

Total fertility rate (births per woman):

Life expectancy at birth. Men/Women (years):
Infant mortality rate (per 1,000 born alive):

Economic sectors

Agriculture, value added (% of GDP):

Industry, value added (% of GDP):

Services, value added (% of GDP):
Labour market

Labour participation rate, female (%):

Unemployment rate (%):

Youth unemployment rate (%):
Employment in:

Agriculture (% of total employment):

Industry (% of total employment):

Services (% of total employment):
Energy

Production (TJ):

Consumption (TJ):

Consumption per capita (GJ):

Import (% energy used):

Import: Serbia (20%), China (10%), Germany (9%), ltaly (6%),
Greece (6%)

Export: Serbia (25%), Switzerland (12%), Bosnia and
Herzegovina (8%), Italy (6%), Tiirkiye (6%)

Development
Human Development Index (value):
Human Development Index (position in ranking):
Health
Medical doctors (per 10,000):
Hospital beds (per 10,000):
Total Health Expenditure (% of GDP):
Emissions
CO, Emissions (mt per capita):
CO, Emissions, total (millions mt):
Protected areas
Terrestrial (% of total land area):
Marine (% of territorial waters):
ICT
Mobile subscriptions (per 100):
Households with computer (per 100):
Internet users (per 100):

8.2
19.2
72.7

48.4
15.4
28.3

7.4
18.8
73.8

30,385
42,654
68.7
28.8

Main Trading Partners

0.832
49

27.7
38.6
8.3

41
25

13.9
0.6

178.4
61.1

82.2
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