MONTENEGRO					
Official Name: Monteneg)		
			ary republic		
Head of State: Jakov Mil.					
Head of Government:	Drit	tan Abaz	zović		
Political parties represented in the current	t Parliame	nt (seats			
Europe Now! (pro-Europeanist, populist)			24	Socialist People's Party of Montenegro	2
Together (centre-left) For the Future of Montenegro (conservative)	(0)		21 13	Albanian Forum (Albanian minority) Albanian Alliance (Albanian minority)	2 1
Aleksa and Deitan - Court Bravely! (centre			11	Croatian Civic Initiative (Croatian minority)	1
Bosniak Party (BS, Bosniak minority)	0,		6	Croatian Civic initiative (Croatian initionity)	•
Population					
Capital (urban agglomeration population i	n millions)):	Podgorica (0.	(9)	
Main urban agglomerations (population in			-	Par (0,05); Herceg Novi (0,03)	
Area km ² :			13,810	Population age <15 (%):	18
Population (millions):			0.6	Population age >64 (%):	16
Population density (hab/km²):			46	Total fertility rate (births per woman):	1.75
Urban population (%):	×		68	Life expectancy at birth. Men/Women (years):	73/79
Average annual population growth rate (%	o):		-0.3	Infant mortality rate (per 1,000 born alive):	2
Economy					
GDP & debt				Economic sectors	
GDP (millions \$):			6,104	Agriculture, value added (% of GDP):	8.2
GDP per capita (\$, PPP):			25,927	Industry, value added (% of GDP):	19.2
GDP growth (%):			12.4	Services, value added (% of GDP):	72.7
Public Debt (in% of GDP):			71.2	Labour market	
Public Deficit (in% of GDP):			-4.6	Labour participation rate, female (%):	48.4
External Debt (millions \$): Inflation Rate (%):			10,552 13.1	Unemployment rate (%):	15.4 28.3
FDI			13.1	Youth unemployment rate (%): Employment in:	20.3
Inflows (millions \$):			664	Agriculture (% of total employment):	7.4
Outflows (millions \$):			11	Industry (% of total employment):	18.8
International tourism				Services (% of total employment):	73.8
Tourist arrivals (millions):			1.6	Energy	
Tourism receipts (millions \$):			900	Production (TJ):	30,385
Migrant remittances				Consumption (TJ):	42,654
Receipts (millions \$):			794	Consumption per capita (GJ):	68.7
Receipts (in% of GDP):			14.0	Import (% energy used):	28.8
Total Trade Impo	rts Ex	ports	Balance	Main Trading Partners	
in goods and services (millions \$) 3	,637	2,416	-1,222	Import: Serbia (20%), China (10%), Germany (9%), Italy (6	s%),
	,883	534	-2,348	Greece (6%)	
in services (millions \$)	755	1,881	1,126	Export: Serbia (25%), Switzerland (12%), Bosnia and	
in goods and services (% of GDP)	62.6	41.6	-21.0	Herzegovina (8%), Italy (6%), Türkiye (6%)	
Society					
Education				Development	
Adult literacy rate. Men / Women (%):			99.4/98.5	Human Development Index (value):	0.832
Net enrolment rate (primary):			99.9	Human Development Index (position in ranking):	49
Gross enrolment rate (secondary):			91.0	Health	07.7
Gross enrolment rate (tertiary):			55.6	Medical doctors (per 10,000):	27.7
Mean years of schooling: Public expenditure on education (% of	GDP).		12.2	Hospital beds (per 10,000): Total Health Expenditure (% of GDP):	38.6 8.3
R&D expenditure (% of GDP):	GDF).		0.40	Emissions	0.3
Water			0.40	CO ₂ Emissions (mt per capita):	4.1
Water resources (km³):				CO ₂ Emissions, total (millions mt):	2.5
Water withdrawal (m³ per capita):			256	Protected areas	
Water withdrawal by sector (% agriculture):			1.1	Terrestrial (% of total land area):	13.9
Water withdrawal by sector (% industry):			39.0	Marine (% of territorial waters):	0.6
Desalinated water production (millions	: m³):			ICT	
Security				Mobile subscriptions (per 100):	178.4
Total armed forces (000):			12	Households with computer (per 100):	61.1
Military expenditure (% of GDP):			1.7	Internet users (per 100):	82.2